also transfers of capital assets for $76,000 from the General Fund to internal service funds.  These are
reported as capital contributions in the internal service funds and excluded from the General Fund;
therefore, these transfers are also not included in this reconciliation.

STATE OF MISSOURISTATE OF MISSOURISTATE OF MISSOURISTATE OF MISSOURI
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

June 30, 2010June 30, 2010June 30, 2010June 30, 2010
_______________________________________

- 87 -

Note 17Note 17Note 17Note 17   ----   RestatementsRestatementsRestatementsRestatements

   During fiscal year 2010, additional information became available which required the restatement of

fund equity amounts.  The following table presents a summary of these restatements by fund (in
thousands of dollars):

  June 30, 2009

Fund Balance/

Net Assets

Previously

Reported

Prior Period

Adjustments

June 30, 2009

Fund Balance/

Net Assets

Restated

 GOVERNMENTAL FUNDSGOVERNMENTAL FUNDSGOVERNMENTAL FUNDSGOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

 Major Governmental FundsMajor Governmental FundsMajor Governmental FundsMajor Governmental Funds

  General Fund $ 1,258,241  $ 47,662  $ 1,305,903

  Public Education  343,181   242   343,423

  Conservation and Environmental Protection  1,240,869   (14)   1,240,855

   Transportation and Law Enforcement  226,291   (4,391)   221,900

  Missouri Road Fund  644,340   (27,021)   617,319

 NonNonNonNon----Major Governmental FundsMajor Governmental FundsMajor Governmental FundsMajor Governmental Funds

  Special Revenue  283,169   (2,522)   280,647

  Debt Service  102,180   27,020   129,200

  Capital Projects  52,315   1   52,316

  Permanent  53,739   2,022   55,761

 PROPRIETARY FUNDSPROPRIETARY FUNDSPROPRIETARY FUNDSPROPRIETARY FUNDS

 Major Enterprise FundsMajor Enterprise FundsMajor Enterprise FundsMajor Enterprise Funds

   Petroleum Storage Tank Insurance  (26,130)   (517)   (26,647)

 NonNonNonNon----Major Proprietary FundsMajor Proprietary FundsMajor Proprietary FundsMajor Proprietary Funds

  Enterprise  87,159   1,800   88,959

  Internal Service  592,409   (17,209)   575,200

   FIDUCIARY FUNDSFIDUCIARY FUNDSFIDUCIARY FUNDSFIDUCIARY FUNDS

   Pension (and Other Employee Benefit) Trust  8,756,625   (88)   8,756,537

   DISCRETELY PRESENTED COMPONENT UNITSDISCRETELY PRESENTED COMPONENT UNITSDISCRETELY PRESENTED COMPONENT UNITSDISCRETELY PRESENTED COMPONENT UNITS

  College and Universities  4,737,174   (6,163)   4,731,011

  Non-Major  168,675   1,125   169,800

  Breakdown of restatements by type:Breakdown of restatements by type:Breakdown of restatements by type:Breakdown of restatements by type:

• General Fund, the restatement was a decrease in cash and investments of $1,000 due to a change in
the fair market value relating to investments based on a 90 day original maturity, a decrease in
accounts receivable of $39,000, an increase in inventories of $210,000, a decrease in due from
other funds of $248,000, a decrease in due to other funds of $1,308,000, and a decrease in
deferred revenues of $46,432,000.

• Public Education, the restatement was a decrease in cash and investments of $1,000 due to a